
Wednesday December 4, 2015 COMPASS HIGH RFP

Pre Proposal Conference

Afternoon Session 2:00 pm

 
Company Name                                                                

Full Organization Name - No Acronyms
Contact Person Mailing Address - City, State / Zip                        Telephone and Email Address

1 Boyscouts of New York City Dorothy Browne 350 5th Avenue Suite 7820 New York, NY 10118

212-651-2874  

dorothy.brown@scoutng.org

2 Union Settlement Evan Forman 237 E 104th Street New York, NY 10029

212-528-6018  

eforman@unionsettlement.org

3 Catholic Charities Archdoicese of New York Penni Bunyaviroch 1011 First Avenue 6th Fl New York, NY 10022

646-794-2425  

penni.bunyairoch@archny.org

4 Millennium Development Joshua Bennett 2331 Bergen Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11234 347-662-5098  jbennett@milldev.org

5 SCO Family of Services Anne Wang 1 Alexander PL Glen Cove New York 11542 516-671-1253  awang@sco.org

6 YM & YWHA of Washington Heights Alan Scher 54 Nagle Avenue New York, NY 10040

212-569-6200 Ext 248 

ASCHER@YWASHHTS.ORG

7 CUNY Eary College Initiative Adenike Huggins 16 Court Street Brooklyn, NY 11241 718-254-7162 collegenow@cuny.edu

8 Creative Arts Team Chris Tokar 101 W 31st Street New York, NY 10001 212-652-2850 chris.tokar@cuny.edu

9 SCO Family of Services Julie Brockaway 443-39th Street Brooklyn NY 11232 718-438-9500  jbrockaway.sco.org

10 SCO Family of Services Maria McCoy 443-39th Street Brooklyn NY 11232 718-438-9500  mmccoy@sco.org
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1 The Arts @Henson-Parks, Inc Dina Rice 114-60 174th Street Jamaica, NY 11434

646-996-8500  

drice@theartshensonparks.com

2 New York City ID ILY Bilotti 130 Stuyvesant Place Staten Island,NY 10301

646-407-5438  

ibilotti.nycid@gmail.com

3 Team First Inc Tyrone Grant 165 Court Street Brooklyn, NY 11201

917-214-7233  

tygrant@teamfirst.com

4 Hudson Guild Tracey Greenidge 441 West 26th Street New York, NY 10001

212-760-9800  

tgreene@hudsonguild.org

5 Unlocking Futures Liv Wright 25 West 36th Street 8th Fl New York, NY 10018 212-791-4927  cacfaison@aol.com

6 The Lawman Lynch Foundation, Inc Lawman L Lynth 827 East New York Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11378

347-337-8593  

lawmanlynch@gmail.com

7 Maspeth Twon Hall Sean Kearney 53-37 72nd Street Maspeth, NY 11378 718-335-6049 skearn@aol.com

8 Children's Aid Society Kale Riley 4 W 125th Street New York, NY 10027

212-949-4266  

kaler@childrensaidsociety.org

9 Friends of Crown Heights (FOCH) Geroge Olvikpe 671 Prospect Place Brooklyn, NY 11216 718-638-8686  gcoluikpe@foch.biz

10 Police Athletic League (PAL) Pamela Ellermann 341/2 12th Street New York, NY 10003

626-710-8845  

pellermann@palnyc.org
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1 St. Nicks Alliance Luis Fuentes 2 Kingsland Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11211

914-200-9479  

lfuentes@stnickalliance.org

2 Global Kids CoCo Killingsworth 137 East 25th Street 2nd Fl New York, NY 10010 212-226-0130  coco@global.kids.org

3 Girls Who Code Elizabeth Caudle 261 5th Avenue 23H New York, NY 10010

646-335-3961  

elizabeth@girlswhocode.com

4 Asian American for Equality Peter Yeng 35-34 Union Street Flushing, NY 11354 718-961-2833  peter_yueg@aafe.org

5 Liberian Cultural Associatin James Bestman 156 Canal Street Staten Island, NY 10304

347-570-3349  

watchainbest@yahoo.com

6 Woodycrest Center for Huamn Development Ade A Rasol 153 West 165th Street Bronx, NY 10452

718-992-4526  

wchd126@hotmail.com

7 United Activities Unlimited Kim McLaughlin 1000 Richmond Terrace Building P 3rd Fl Staten Island, NY 10301

718-987-8111  

kimpsyd@hotmail.com

8 New York City Mission Society Nanola Prabnaskor 646 Malcolm X Bouldvard New York, NY 10037

718-441-6050  Ext 212 

ssurujlall@nutrogreens.org 

9 Hip Hop 4 Life Chaka Blackman 225 West 35th Street New York, NY 10001

212-674-3500  

nprabhakar@nycmissionsociety.org

10 Casita Maria Inc David Dean 928 Simpson Street Bronx, NY 10459

646-266-4985  

ddean@casitamaria.org
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1 Southeast Bronx Neighborhood Center (SEBNC) Daymn Kelly 955 Tinton Avenue Bronx, NY 10456 718-542-2727  apratt@sebnc.orgg

2

The Friends of Crown Heights Hugh Hamilton Educational 

Center  Inc. (FOCH) Hugh Hamilton 671 Prospect Place Brooklyn, NY 11226

917-574-7515  

hugh.hamilton@foch.biz

3 YMCA of Greater New York Gretchen Craig 5 W 63rd Street New York, NY 10023 212-630-9706  gcraig@ymcanyc.org

4 New York Junior Tennis Dr Rouzeau 58-12 Queens Bouldevard Woodside, NY 11377 347-657-1600  dreuzeau@nyjtl.org
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